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Digital Interventions INEBRIA (e-INEBRIA) Working Group of INEBRIA SIG 
Teleconference 
Tuesday July 29th 
12:00-13:00 h (CET)
Minutes


Participants
	Name
	Institution
	e-mail
	Skype account
	Country
	Time difference with CET

	Antoni Gual
	Hospital Clínic
	tgual@clinic.cat
	tgualsol
	Catalonia
	0h

	Hugo López Pelayo
	Hospital Clínic
	hlopez@clinic.cat
	hugolpi
	Catalonia
	0h

	Matthijs Blankers
	Trimbos Instituut
	mblankers@trimbos.nl

	matthijs.blankers
	The Netherlands
	0h

	Leo Pas
	Catholic University Leuven
	lodewijkpas@gmail.com

	leo-pas
	Belgium
	0h

	Anne Berman
	Karonlinska Institute
	anne.h.berman@ki.se

	ahberman
	Sweden
	0h

	Nicolas Barticevic
	Pontificia Universidad Católica de Chile
	Nicolas.barticevic@gmail.com

	Nicolas.barticevic
	Chile
	-4h

	Heleen Riper
	VU University Amsterdam
	h.riper@vu.nl 
	heleenvlieland
	The Netherlands
	0h

	Michael Schaub
	Swiss Research Institute for Public Health and Addiction ISGF
	michael.schaub@isgf.uzh.ch
	michael.schaub41
	Switzerland
	0h

	Nikolaos Boumparis
	VU University Amsterdam
	n.boumparis@vu.nl
	niko_boumparis
	The Netherlands
	0h

	Zarnie Khadjesari 

	University of East Anglia
	z.khadjesari@uea.ac.uk
	
	UK
	-1h





Agenda

Zarnie has apologized her absence
Michael has apologized his absence
Toni has apologized his absence
 
No amendments in the last minutes.

1: Lubeck Conference and preconference
Decision taken to delay the pre-conference to 10:30am since no direct flights to Lübeck are available.
Decision taken to shorten the duration of the introductions by Toni, Heleen, and Michael to have more time available.
Lunch time will be shortened as well for the sake of time.
We might shorten the 1-hour plenary debate to have more time available if needed.
Leo will adjust timetable and disseminate it.
The pre-conference invitation email, previously circulated by Hugo, will be disseminated to all members. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Leo will send out more a detailed invitation email (start of September) referring to the roadmap to encourage members to reflect and prepare for the workshop.


2: Potential contribution of eINEBRIA to call of papers for special issue “digital/information technology (IT) screening and interventions to advance treatment for opioid and other substance use disorders” Addiction Science and Clinical Practice Journal 
Michael has submitted the paper to the journal.

3. Vouchers for the INEBRIA meeting: assignation for two members of working group of eINEBRIA
Leo and Niko will receive vouchers for the Conference.
Hugo will contact Gallus about the waivers.


4. Any other business
Leo will contact Heleen regarding a potential student exchange.
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